M97000	1000011
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800015634798
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECE
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-2 MED 11-2 MI-49 11015
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	PILED 03 MY -2 PH-1: 29 SELATION SELECTION TALLATION SELECTION ALLATION SELECTION ALLATION ALLATION SELECTION ALLATION

· ···-



	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032
	REFERENCE : 078639 4305845
	AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Prints
	COST LIMIT : \$ 25.00
ORDER DATE	: May 1, 2003
ORDER TIME	: 11:05 AM
ORDER NO.	: 078639-010
CUSTOMER NC	4305845
	Mr. Christopher Campbell Willkie Farr & Gallagher 787 Seventh Avenue
	New York, NY 10019-6099

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: CRC PRESS LLC

 XX
 PROFIT
 CORPORATE

 NON-PROFIT
 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

XXXX AMENDMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Haddan -- EXT# 1155

EXAMINER:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE! PH 1:25 FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

- 1. Name of limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State: CRC Press LLC
- 2. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware
- 3. Date authorized to do business in Florida: January 13, 1997

SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the limited liability company, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of organization? April 10, 2003

5. New name of the limited liability company: India LLC

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration:

N/A

N/A

- 8. If the amendment corrects any false statement, indicate the statement being corrected and the correction: N/A
- 9. Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days old, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.

Signature of a member or the authorized representative of a member

Vincent A. Chippari, Information Ventures LLC Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

^{7.} If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRC PRESS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRC PRESS LLC" TO "INDIA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

8100 2695184 030270545

AUTHENTICATION: 2384750

DATE: 04-25-03

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

· · · ·

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CRC PRESS LLC

Under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is CRC Press LLC.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company. filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 19, 1996, is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "India LLC"."

÷

FILED 129

1190584.2

106643.00104 2114075681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and signed this Certificate of Amendment this \mathbf{T}^{th} day of April, 2003 and affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

INFORMATION VENTURES LLC, as Sole

ULAC

**

By: Vincent A. Chippari Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

.